WKSFL MANAGEMENT FOR SEASON 2023 - 2024
Life President
Reg Mackelden (1967)

Chairman                                                        
Stuart D. Turner (1967)

27 Southborough Court,

Park Road, Southborough,

Tunbridge Wells  Kent TN4 0NT

Tel: 01892 540671   Mobile: 07899 968642

Email: chairman@wksl.org.uk
Vice Chairman
Peter Elwood (2002)

70 Southwood Road, Rusthall,

Tunbridge Wells  Kent TN4 8SP

Tel: 01892 535540   Mobile: 07793 008017

Email: pete.c.elwood@gmail.com 
General Secretary
Pat Noble (2022)
Beacon Lodge, Goldsmith Avenue,

Crowborough, East Sussex  TN6 1RH

Tel: 01892 654359   Mobile: 07585 176282

Email:  secretary@wksl.org.uk 
Treasurer
Reg Mackelden (1967)

12 Horam Park Close, Horam,

Heathfield, East Sussex TN21 0HW

Tel: 01435 810139 
Email: wksfl.reg@btinternet.com
Fixtures Secretary



Ian Scott (1984)

'Park View', Langton Road,

Langton Green, Tunbridge Wells, 

Kent TN3 0HL

Tel: 01892 862399   Mobile: 07484 324841
Email: fixtures@wksl.org.uk
Referees Secretary
Frank Meilack (2021)
15, Kingfisher Close
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 3FQ
Mobile: 07912 064119                                                                  Email: referees@wksl.org.uk
Vice Presidents
Mick Payne (2011)

Mrs Hilary Smith (2002)

Angela Barham (2022)

Andrew Newman (2023)
Registrations Secretary
Tony Vanns (2002)

10 High Brooms Road,

Tunbridge Wells  Kent TN4 9DB

Tel: 01892 541221   Mobile: 07305 962087

Email: registrations@wksl.org.uk
Minutes Secretary
Mike Noble (2001)

Beacon Lodge, Goldsmith Avenue,

Crowborough,  East Sussex  TN6 1RH

Tel: 01892 654359   Mobile: 07711 330168

Email: nobleevents@aol.com
Management Committee Members
John Francis (2023) - Webmaster
Mobile : 07770 299715

Email : webmaster@wksl.org.uk
Luke Godley (2023)
4, Wolseley Road
Tunbridge Wells  Kent TN4 9BJ

Mobile: 07521 196257

Email: lukegodley12@live.co.uk 
Geoff Mills (2006)

16 Linnet Avenue,

Paddock Wood  Kent TN12 6XH

Tel: 01892 833233   Mobile: 077112 57996

Email: geoff.mills@sky.com
Andy Jepson (2017)
30, Quincewood Gardens, 
Tonbridge, Kent  TN10 3LR
Tel: 01732 504707   Mobile: 07876 202576
Email: jepsonandy@gmail.com
Micky Syrett (2023) - KCFA Rep
34, Middle Mill Road

East Malling, Kent ME19 6PS
Mobile: 07398 490165
Email: mick.syrett123@btinternet.com

